Committee HearingsWeek Fourteen: April 7-11

Date/Time

4/7/2025
11:00 AM

4/8/2025
10:00 AM

4/10/2025
9:00 AM

Bill Number

HB 1596

HB 1226

Committee
Work: SB
2069

Bill Title

Relating to noncriminal marijuana, tetrahydrocannabinol, or paraphernalia
violations; to amend and reenact subsection 2 of section 19-03.1-22.3, subdivision
d of subsection 7 of section 19-03.1-23, subsection 9 of section 19-03.1-23, and
subsection 4 of section 19-03.4-03 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to
penalties for the ingestion and possession of marijuana, tetrahydrocannabinol, or
paraphernalia; and to provide a penalty.

Relating to wearing a mask in a public place.

Relating to publication requirements for legal notices.

Committee

Senate
Judiciary

Senate
Judiciary

House Political
Subdivisions

Room

Peace
Garden

Peace
Garden

327B



