## Committee Hearings Week Fourteen: April 7-11

Date/Time	Bill Number	Bill Title	Committee	Room
4/7/2025 11:00 AM	HB 1596	Relating to noncriminal marijuana, tetrahydrocannabinol, or paraphernalia violations; to amend and reenact subsection 2 of section 19-03.1-22.3, subdivision d of subsection 7 of section 19-03.1-23, subsection 9 of section 19-03.1-23, and subsection 4 of section 19-03.4-03 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to penalties for the ingestion and possession of marijuana, tetrahydrocannabinol, or paraphernalia; and to provide a penalty.	Senate Judiciary	Peace Garden
4/8/2025 10:00 AM	HB 1226	Relating to wearing a mask in a public place.	Senate Judiciary	Peace Garden
4/10/2025 9:00 AM	Committee Work: SB 2069	Relating to publication requirements for legal notices.	House Political Subdivisions	327B